Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMEN	OF COMMER
RECORDATION F	OKINI COVER SHEET	Hademark Off
To the Director of the U.S. Detector of	NTS ONLY	
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date     Heldry SHOPS	Please record the attached documents or the new addre	(es) below.
1) Heidrun RHODE 2) Anton HORN	(s): 2. Name and address of receiving pan	(ies)
3) Margarete SCHULZE 4) Gerhard CUMME	Name: <u>CyBio AG</u>	-
	Internal Address:	
1), 2), 3) & 4) September 10, 2004, respectively		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Street Address: <u>Goeschwitzer Strasse 4</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment		
[ Canada a	City:	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Country:Zip:	
4. Application or nate to the second second	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	res ✓ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new	pplication.
10/507,553	B. Patent No.(s)	
		ľ
		Í
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached?Yes ✓No	- 1
or sound be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pate involved:	ts
Name: REED SMITH LLP	1	
Internal Address: <u>Gerald H. Kiel</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	0
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit ac	unt
	Enclosed	1
Dity: New York	None required (government interest not al	cting title)
tato: NIV	8. Payment Information	1
Zip: <u>10022-7650</u> hone Number: <u>212-521-5400</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
ax Number: 212-521-5450	· - · - · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1529	
mail Address: gkiel ReedSmith.Com Signature:	Authorized User Name <u>Gerald H. Kiel</u>	
- Frank Hall		——
Signature Gerald H, Kiel - Reg. No. 25,116		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

File No.: GK-0EH-184/500814.: 1086

## ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We Heidrin Rhode, Anton Hom, Margarete Schulze and Gerhard

Cumme of Stiebritz Nr. 22, D-07778 Hainichen, Germany: Pennickental 4, D-07749 Jena,

Germany; Otto-Devrient-Strasse 18, D-07743 Jena, Germany; and Iltisweg 12, D-07749 Jen,

Germany respectively(hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD FOR CHARACTERIZING A HIGHLY PARALLELIZED

LIQUID HANDLING TECHNIQUE USING MICROPLATES AND TEST KIT FOR

CARRYING OUT THE METHOD for which application for Letters Patent in the United States of America \_\_X\_ is about to be filed; \_\_\_\_ has been filed.

And Whereas, <u>CyBio AG</u> of <u>Goeschwitzer Strasse 40, D-07745 Jena, Germany</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification.

	A. prepared and executed on
	B. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Serial No. 10/507,553
filed o	including any division, continuation, substitute or
renew	al application thereof; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and

T-408 P 004/004 F-516

From-REED SMITH LLP

RECORDED: 06/15/2005

06pm

enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignce.

In testimony whereof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this

10 day of September 2004.	
WITNESS:	INVENTOR(S):
Sybilia PAPST	_M. Plande
	Barbara HORN as legal
	Representative for Anton HORN
	Margarete SCHULZE
,	Gerhard CUMME